NEW!
1115
RELAYS & CONTACTORS
RELAYS & CO
NTACTO
RS
18
HUGE IN-STOCK INVENTORY, AVAILABLE TO SHIP SAME DAY kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016
FUNCTIONAL DEVICES BACNET RELAY IN A BOX
RIBTW2401B-BC, RIBTW2402B-BC
Supply Voltage 24 VAC @ 111 mA, 24 VDC @ 81
mA, 120 VAC @ 96 mA
Contact Rating 20A resistive @ 277 VAC, 20A ballast
N.O. @ 120/277 VAC, N.C. @ 277
VAC, 10A tungsten N.O. @ 120 VAC,
1110 VA pilot duty @ 277 VAC, 770
VA pilot duty @ 120 VAC, 2 hp @
277 VAC, 1 hp @ 120 VAC
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Relay Type SPDT
Duty Continuous duty
Life Expectancy 10 million cycles minimum
Baud Rate 9600, 19200, 38400, 57600, 76800,
and 115200
LED Indication Green: network status,
Red: relay status
Operating Temperature -30° to 140°F (35° to 60°C)
Operating Humidity 5% to 95% non-condensing
Housing Type NEMA 1, plenum rated
Conduit Hub 1/2" NPT
Dimensions 4"H x 4"W x 1.8"D
(10.2 x 10.2 x 4.6 cm)
1/2" NPT nipple
Approvals UL listed file #E68805, CE certified,
BACnet certified
Weight 0.83 lb (0.38 Kg)
Warranty 1 year
DESCRIPTION
The Model RIBTW2401B-BC and RIBTW2402B-BC from Functional
Devices are open-protocol relays controlled from a remote location
using a BACnet network. These are also available in the LonWorks
protocol. The relay is powered locally, and communication with the
network is over a twisted pair of wires. Using standard BACnet or
LonWorks objects, the relay can be commanded on and off over the
network and the relay state communicated back. A separate digital
input is provided to conveniently allow the state of a status feedback
signal from a current switch (or other switched feedback device) to be
communicated on the network. Click on the related parts and pricing
tab for a more complete listing of available models.
FEATURES
• Enclosed BACnet relay with 20A contacts
• Additional dry contact input (powered by Class 2
circuit)
• LED indication of network status and relay status
• UL listed and BACnet compatible, CE
(blue)
N/C
(yellow)
Comm
(orange)
N/O
(white/yellow)
Neutral
NOTE: When using 120 VAC, there will be residual voltage on 24V terminals;
this is not to be used for powering external devices.
(white/black)
120 VAC
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1112
M
S
B
LS
B
B
au
d
ra
te
MS/TP ADDRESS
1
24 VAC/VDC
Common
D
ry
 c
on
ta
ct
D
ig
ita
l i
np
ut
MSTP
R
E
F
A
(–
)
B
(+
)
R
el
ay
ov
er
rid
e
Connect jumper for terminating
resistor. Disconnect for no
terminating resistor.
*24 V or 120 V required but not both
WIRINGAPPLICATION
SPECIFICATIONS
 RIBTW2401B-BC
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL DESCRIPTION
RIBTW2401B-BC BACnet RIB relay, SPDT, 24 VAC/VDC or 120 VAC power input
RIBTW2402B-BC BACnet RIB relay, SPDT, 24 VAC/VDC or 208/277VAC power input
BACnet®
Compatible Relay
Dry contact input (Class 2 circuit)
Network
24 VAC/VDC
Line
Neutral
Load
(orange) (yellow)
Occupancy sensor